M/V Virus

General:

Main Particulars:

Speed:

Propulsion:

Miscellaneous:

Scope of Work:

Ref. No.:

The vessel was designed for “Statens Veterinaere Institut for Virusforskning”, Denmark.
The vessel was built by Hvide Sande Skibs- & Badebyggeri in Denmark and delivered in

2000 for services in Denmark.

Length o.a.
Length p.p
Breadth
Depth
Draught

Service speed

Diesel - azimuth thruster
Main engines

Installed power

Stern thrusters

Classification
Number of vessels built

Conceptual Design study, including:

General Arrangement
Specification

Stability calculation

Speed and power prediction

Basic Design, including:
General design

Model testing
Structural design
Machinery design
Ouftfitting design
Accommodation design
Detail design

KEH 98100

17.30 m
16.50 m
5.83m
1.70 m
1.22 m

11.50 kn

2 x Scania DSI11

2 x 275 kW

2 x Shottel Azimuth

Danish Maritime Authorities
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