

M/V Virus

General:		terinære Institut for Virusforskning", Denmark. ps- & Bådebyggeri in Denmark and delivered in
Main Particulars:	Length o.a. Length p.p Breadth Depth Draught	17.30 m 16.50 m 5.83 m 1.70 m 1.22 m
Speed:	Service speed	11.50 kn
Propulsion:	Diesel - azimuth thruster Main engines Installed power Stern thrusters	2 x Scania DSI11 2 x 275 kW 2 x Shottel Azimuth
Miscellaneous:	Classification Number of vessels built	Danish Maritime Authorities 1
Scope of Work:	Conceptual Design study, including: General Arrangement Specification Stability calculation Speed and power prediction Basic Design, including: General design	
	Model testing Structural design Machinery design Outfitting design Accommodation design Detail design	
Ref. No.:	KEH 98100	

